

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2887, the delete everything amendment
 1.2 (H2887DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 6, delete line 16 and insert:

1.4 "**(a) Operations and Maintenance** 432,146,000 422,489,000"

1.5 Page 7, line 1, delete "\$427,133,000" and insert "\$421,999,000"

1.6 Page 7, line 2, delete "\$427,924,000" and insert "\$422,758,000"

1.7 Page 7, delete line 29 and insert:

1.8 "**(2) Program Delivery** 281,832,000 270,401,000"

1.9 Page 8, delete line 28 and insert:

1.10 "**(c) State Road Construction** 1,357,423,000 1,149,130,000"

1.11 Page 11, delete line 32 and insert:

1.12 "**(a) County State-Aid Highways** 915,370,000 980,841,000"

1.13 Page 12, delete line 26 and insert:

1.14 "**(b) Municipal State-Aid Streets** 236,378,000 264,696,000"

1.15 Pages 45 to 47, delete sections 4 to 8

1.16 Page 47, line 27, after the semicolon, insert "and" and delete "168E.09, subdivision 2;"

1.17 Pages 48 to 49, delete sections 11 to 12

1.18 Adjust amounts accordingly

1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references